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SCPA World Class Finals
Coussoulis Arena | San Bernardino, CA
Saturday, April 13, 2024

Ensemble Time

PSW

West Ranch HS 6:00 PM

Rowland HS 6:11 PM

Clovis HS 6:22 PM

Gahr HS 6:33 PM

Arcadia HS 6:44 PM

Etiwanda HS 6:55 PM

Ayala HS 7:06 PM

Vista Murrieta HS 7:17 PM

Chino Hills HS 7:28 PM

Break 7:39 PM

PSCW

Rowland HS 7:49 PM

Eleanor Roosevelt HS 8:00 PM

Woodbridge HS 8:11 PM

West Ranch HS 8:22 PM

Ayala HS 8:33 PM

Break 8:44 PM

PIW

Vessel 8:54 PM

Gold Indoor Percussion 9:05 PM

Dark Sky 9:16 PM

POW Percussion 9:27 PM

Broken City 9:38 PM

RCC 9:49 PM

Pulse Percussion 10:00 PM

Awards Ceremony 10:30 PM



   Logistics Schedule (Inclement Weather)
    Coussoulis Arena | San Bernardino, CA
    Saturday, April 13, 2024

Begin 
Unload & 

Transit

End Warm-
Up, Transit 

to Arena

Depart by, or 
Move to Lot 

N by
Arrive to 

Lot H
Warm-Up 

Area
Begin 

Warm-Up

If Using Optional Warm-Up Tent

Ensemble Class Enter Tent Tent Area Clear of Tent Ready Perform

West Ranch HS PSW 3:50 PM 4:00 PM J 4:40 PM 5:18 PM E 5:40 PM 5:40 PM 5:50 PM 6:00 PM

Rowland HS PSW 4:01 PM 4:11 PM L 4:51 PM 5:29 PM F 5:51 PM 5:51 PM 6:01 PM 6:11 PM

Clovis HS PSW 4:12 PM 4:22 PM A 5:02 PM 5:40 PM E 6:02 PM 6:02 PM 6:12 PM 6:22 PM

Gahr HS PSW 4:23 PM 4:33 PM C 5:13 PM 5:51 PM F 6:13 PM 6:13 PM 6:23 PM 6:33 PM

Arcadia HS PSW 4:34 PM 4:44 PM H 5:24 PM 6:02 PM E 6:24 PM 6:24 PM 6:34 PM 6:44 PM

Etiwanda HS PSW 4:45 PM 4:55 PM I 5:35 PM 6:13 PM F 6:35 PM 6:35 PM 6:45 PM 6:55 PM

Ayala HS PSW 4:56 PM 5:06 PM K 5:46 PM 6:24 PM E 6:46 PM 6:46 PM 6:56 PM 7:06 PM

Vista Murrieta HS PSW 5:07 PM 5:17 PM B 5:57 PM 6:35 PM F 6:57 PM 6:57 PM 7:07 PM 7:17 PM

Chino Hills HS PSW 5:18 PM 5:28 PM D 6:08 PM 6:46 PM E 7:08 PM 7:08 PM 7:18 PM 7:28 PM

Break 7:39 PM

Rowland HS PSCW 5:39 PM 5:49 PM G 6:29 PM 7:07 PM F 7:29 PM 7:29 PM 7:39 PM 7:49 PM

Eleanor Roosevelt HS PSCW 5:50 PM 6:00 PM J 6:40 PM 7:18 PM E 7:40 PM 7:40 PM 7:50 PM 8:00 PM

Woodbridge HS PSCW 6:01 PM 6:11 PM L 6:51 PM 7:29 PM F 7:51 PM 7:51 PM 8:01 PM 8:11 PM

West Ranch HS PSCW 6:12 PM 6:22 PM A 7:02 PM 7:40 PM E 8:02 PM 8:02 PM 8:12 PM 8:22 PM

Ayala HS PSCW 6:23 PM 6:33 PM C 7:13 PM 7:51 PM F 8:13 PM 8:13 PM 8:23 PM 8:33 PM

Break 8:44 PM

Vessel PIW 6:44 PM 6:54 PM H 7:34 PM 8:12 PM E 8:34 PM 8:34 PM 8:44 PM 8:54 PM

Gold Indoor Percussion PIW 6:55 PM 7:05 PM I 7:45 PM 8:23 PM F 8:45 PM 8:45 PM 8:55 PM 9:05 PM

Dark Sky PIW 7:06 PM 7:16 PM K 7:56 PM 8:34 PM E 8:56 PM 8:56 PM 9:06 PM 9:16 PM

POW Percussion PIW 7:17 PM 7:27 PM B 8:07 PM 8:45 PM F 9:07 PM 9:07 PM 9:17 PM 9:27 PM

Broken City PIW 7:28 PM 7:38 PM D 8:18 PM 8:56 PM E 9:18 PM 9:18 PM 9:28 PM 9:38 PM

RCC PIW 7:39 PM 7:49 PM G 8:29 PM 9:07 PM F 9:29 PM 9:29 PM 9:39 PM 9:49 PM

Pulse Percussion PIW 7:50 PM 8:00 PM J 8:40 PM 9:18 PM E 9:40 PM 9:40 PM 9:50 PM 10:00 PM


